
TASK ID TASK WORK
DAYS

START
DATE

FINISH DATE Total
Float

PRECONSTRUCTION MILESTONESPRECONSTRUCTION MILESTONES 41 27-Feb-19 24-Apr-19 12

41 27-Feb-19 24-Apr-19 12

41 27-Feb-19 24-Apr-19 12

1160 PREPARE D/B CONTRACTS & EXECUTE 4 27-Feb-19* 04-Mar-19 43

2200 VERIFY PRICING 1 04-Mar-19* 04-Mar-19 43

2010 FULL FUNDING FOR PROJECT RECEIVED 1 17-Apr-19* 17-Apr-19 12

2020 PREPARE FINAL GMP AND AMENDMENT 5 18-Apr-19 24-Apr-19 12

DOCUMENTS & PROCUREMENTDOCUMENTS & PROCUREMENT 376 24-Jan-19 A 17-Jul-20 0

DOCUMENTSDOCUMENTS 95 01-Feb-19 A 14-Jun-19 109

95 01-Feb-19 A 14-Jun-19 109

1340 SCO APPROVAL OF SD / DD 23 01-Feb-19 A 05-Mar-19 7

2050 EXPRESS REVIEW MEETING WITH NCDWQ 16 22-Feb-19 A 15-Mar-19 139

1370 100% EARLY SITE / STRUCTURE TO SCO 1 15-Mar-19* 15-Mar-19 0

1380 75% CD FOR EARLY BIDDING 20 15-Mar-19* 11-Apr-19 15

1250 100% CD SITE DRAWINGS TO NSDWQ 1 18-Mar-19* 18-Mar-19 139

1440 SCO 100% EARLY SITE / STRUCTURE APPROVAL 40 18-Mar-19 10-May-19 0

1360 NCDWQ APPROVAL OF SITE DRAWINGS 30 19-Mar-19 29-Apr-19 139

1400 75% CD CONTRACTIBILITY COMMENTS 15 12-Apr-19 02-May-19 136

1430 100% CD SUBMITTAL TO SCO 1 15-Apr-19* 15-Apr-19 109

1420 FINAL VE LIST & APPROVAL 5 15-Apr-19 19-Apr-19 145

1460 SCO 100% CD APPROVAL 40 16-Apr-19 11-Jun-19 109

1480 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS 3 12-Jun-19 14-Jun-19 109

PROCUREMENTPROCUREMENT 206 24-Jan-19 A 12-Nov-19 105

PRECASTPRECAST 188 19-Feb-19 A 12-Nov-19 1

1990 MORTAR COLOR (PRECAST) SELECTED 14 19-Feb-19 A 08-Mar-19 13

2170 RECEIVE FINAL DRAWINGS 1 01-Mar-19* 01-Mar-19 11

2180 ERECTION DRAWING 69 18-Mar-19* 21-Jun-19 1

2000 FAB / DELIVER BRICK FOR PRECAST 78 18-Mar-19 05-Jul-19 7

2160 FULL RELEASE DATE 1 01-May-19* 01-May-19 37

1390 SUBMITTALS PRECAST SHOP DRAWINGS 10 24-Jun-19 08-Jul-19 1

2190 REV / APPROVE PRECAST SHOP DRAWING 5 09-Jul-19 15-Jul-19 1

1500 PRECAST DECK FABRICATION 85 16-Jul-19 12-Nov-19 1

MEPS TRADESMEPS TRADES 75 15-Apr-19 30-Jul-19 179

1510 SUBMITTALS / PROCUREMENT 75 15-Apr-19 30-Jul-19 88

1450 SUBMIT FIRE PROTECTION SHOP DRAWINGS TO SCO 20 12-Jun-19 10-Jul-19 192

1470 SCO FIRE PROTECTION SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL 1 11-Jul-19 11-Jul-19 192

FINISH SITEWORKFINISH SITEWORK 111 24-Jan-19 A 28-Jun-19 109

1320 PREQAULIFY SUBCONTRACTORS 41 24-Jan-19 A 21-Mar-19 46

1350 APPROVAL P /  C FINISH SAMPLES 10 19-Feb-19 A 04-Mar-19 117

1410 SUBCONTRACTOR BIDDING - REMAINING PACKAGES 20 18-Mar-19 12-Apr-19 15

1490 TRUE-UP SUBCONTRACTOR BIDDING COSTS 10 17-Jun-19 28-Jun-19 109

PRE ERECTION & PUNCH MEETINGSPRE ERECTION & PUNCH MEETINGS 284 04-Jun-19 17-Jul-20 0

284 04-Jun-19 17-Jul-20 0

2220 OFFSITE LOGISTICS PRECAST ROAD 42 04-Jun-19* 01-Aug-19 6

2490 PRECAST CERT'S AND  ERECTION PLAN (SAFETY) 5 09-Jul-19 15-Jul-19 19

2030 PRE ERECTION PRECAST MEETING WITH SUBCONTRACTORS 5 12-Aug-19 16-Aug-19 0

2040 ARCHITECT / ENGINEER PRE PUNCHLIST MEETING 5 13-Jul-20 17-Jul-20 0

ALTERNATESALTERNATES 204 24-May-19 17-Mar-20 116

204 24-May-19 17-Mar-20 116

204 24-May-19 17-Mar-20 116

2720 ALT 3A - DOMESTIC WATER LINE TO THE BLDG 5 24-May-19* 31-May-19 230

2750 ALT 5 - PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL STAIR RAILS 1 17-Jun-19* 17-Jun-19 199

2700 ALT 1B - STAIN DECK COLUMS & WALLS 10 30-Dec-19 14-Jan-20 65

2730 ALT 3B - DOMESTIC WATER LINE & HOSE BIBS IN BLDG 5 19-Feb-20 25-Feb-20 51

2690 ALT 1A - STAIN DECK CEILING, PAINT SPRIKLER & STORM PIPING 10 19-Feb-20 03-Mar-20 15

2740 ALT 4 - SIDEWALK BRICK BANDING 5 28-Feb-20 05-Mar-20 124
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PREPARE D/B CONTRACTS & EXECUTE

VERIFY PRICING

2010 FULL FUNDING FOR PROJECT RECEIVED

2020 PREPARE FINAL GMP AND AMENDMENT

SCO APPROVAL OF SD / DD

EXPRESS REVIEW MEETING WITH NCDWQ

1370 100% EARLY SITE / STRUCTURE TO SCO

1380 75% CD FOR EARLY BIDDING

1250 100% CD SITE DRAWINGS TO NSDWQ

1440 SCO 100% EARLY SITE / STRUCTURE APPROVAL

1360 NCDWQ APPROVAL OF SITE DRAWINGS

1400 75% CD CONTRACTIBILITY COMMENTS

1430 100% CD SUBMITTAL TO SCO

1420 FINAL VE LIST & APPROVAL

1460 SCO 100% CD APPROVAL

1480 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS

MORTAR COLOR (PRECAST) SELECTED

RECEIVE FINAL DRAWINGS

2180 ERECTION DRAWING

2000 FAB / DELIVER BRICK FOR PRECAST

2160 FULL RELEASE DATE

1390 SUBMITTALS PRECAST SHOP DRAWINGS

2190 REV / APPROVE PRECAST SHOP DRAWING

1500 PRECAST DECK FABRICATION

1510 SUBMITTALS / PROCUREMENT

1450 SUBMIT FIRE PROTECTION SHOP DRAWINGS TO SCO

1470 SCO FIRE PROTECTION SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL

PREQAULIFY SUBCONTRACTORS

APPROVAL P /  C FINISH SAMPLES

1410 SUBCONTRACTOR BIDDING - REMAINING PACKAGES

1490 TRUE-UP SUBCONTRACTOR BIDDING COSTS

2220 OFFSITE LOGISTICS PRECAST ROAD

2490 PRECAST CERT'S AND  ERECTION PLAN (SAFETY)

2030 PRE ERECTION PRECAST MEETING WITH SUBCONTRACTORS

2040 ARCHITECT / ENGINEER PRE PUNCHLIST MEETING

2720 ALT 3A - DOMESTIC WATER LINE TO THE BLDG

2750 ALT 5 - PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL STAIR RAILS

2700 ALT 1B - STAIN DECK COLUMS & WALLS

2730 ALT 3B - DOMESTIC WATER LINE & HOSE BIBS IN BLDG

2690 ALT 1A - STAIN DECK CEILING, PAINT SPRIKLER & STORM PIPING

2740 ALT 4 - SIDEWALK BRICK BANDING
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2710 ALT 2 - PARKING DECK GUIDENCE SYSTEM 10 04-Mar-20 17-Mar-20 61

CONSTRUCTIONCONSTRUCTION 317 01-May-19 31-Jul-20 20

MOBILIZE / ENABELING WORK / FOUNDATIONSMOBILIZE / ENABELING WORK / FOUNDATIONS 317 01-May-19 31-Jul-20 20

317 01-May-19 31-Jul-20 20

1200 LAYOUT & CONTROL 8 01-May-19* 10-May-19 0

1020 SCO KICK OFF MEETING / NTP 1 13-May-19 13-May-19 0

1520 CLOSE PARKING LOTS 1 13-May-19* 13-May-19 1

2230 PHASE 1 LOGISTIC PLAN 67 13-May-19 15-Aug-19 4

1540 ENABLING UTILITY WORK 3 14-May-19 16-May-19 0

1550 EROSION CONTROL INSTALL & APPROVAL 3 14-May-19 16-May-19 0

1530 FENCING 5 14-May-19 20-May-19 8

1560 CLEARING & GRUBBING / SITE DEMO ( BLDG PAD TO 42.5') 10 17-May-19 31-May-19 0

1570 TEST PILE 5 03-Jun-19 07-Jun-19 0

1580 PILE PRODUCTION 15 07-Jun-19 27-Jun-19 0

2210 CURE PILES 5 21-Jun-19 27-Jun-19 0

1590 CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS 51 21-Jun-19 03-Sep-19 0

2762 PHASE 2 LOGISTIC PLAN 2 16-Aug-19 19-Aug-19 4

2764 PHASE 3 LOGISTIC PLAN 183 20-Aug-19 11-May-20 4

2766 PHASE 4 LOGISTIC PLAN 57 12-May-20 31-Jul-20 20

STRUCTURE / SKIN / INTERIORSSTRUCTURE / SKIN / INTERIORS 144 27-Aug-19 24-Mar-20 111

10 LINE TO 5 LINE10 LINE TO 5 LINE 89 27-Aug-19 07-Jan-20 30

2060 MOBILIZE , ERECT & CERTIFY CRANE FOR PRECAST ERECTION 4 27-Aug-19 30-Aug-19 0

1040 PRECAST ERECTION & STAIRS @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE 40 03-Sep-19 28-Oct-19 0

1640 BACKFILL FOR POUR SOG AT STAIR #1 / MEP ROOMS / RAMP @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE 10 29-Oct-19 11-Nov-19 23

1620 SOG ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING ROUGH IN @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE 15 05-Nov-19 27-Nov-19 20

1650 CONSTRUCT MASONRY MEP ROOMS @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE 5 12-Nov-19 18-Nov-19 23

1630 INSTALL UPPER DECK DRAINS & PIPING @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE 15 12-Nov-19 04-Dec-19 20

1820 BUILDING OUT ELECTRICAL ROOM / PULL WIRE 30 19-Nov-19 07-Jan-20 23

1610 BACKFILL SOG  / FINE GRADE @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE 5 28-Nov-19 04-Dec-19 30

1690 PRECAST WASHES / CAULKING @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE 20 05-Dec-19 07-Jan-20 20

1710 POUR SLAB ON GRADE ( DECK LEVEL 1) @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE 20 05-Dec-19 07-Jan-20 30

5 LINE TO 1 LINE5 LINE TO 1 LINE 75 29-Oct-19 18-Feb-20 136

2504 PRECAST ERECTION & STAIRS @ 5 TO 1 LINE 40 29-Oct-19 27-Dec-19 0

2500 DEMOBLIZE CRANE 5 30-Dec-19 07-Jan-20 166

2506 BACKFILL FOR POUR SOG AT STAIR #2 @ 5 TO 1 LINE 5 30-Dec-19 07-Jan-20 166

2514 CONSTRUCT MASONRY ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS 5 30-Dec-19 07-Jan-20 25

2508 SOG ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING ROUGH IN @ 5 TO 1 LINE 10 30-Dec-19 14-Jan-20 0

2510 INSTALL UPPER DECK DRAINS & PIPING @ 5 TO 1 LINE 15 30-Dec-19 21-Jan-20 0

1600 INSTALL CABLE RAILINGS 20 30-Dec-19 28-Jan-20 71

2516 BACKFILL SOG  / FINE GRADE @ 5 TO 1 LINE 5 15-Jan-20 21-Jan-20 0

2512 PRECAST WASHES / CAULKING @ 5 TO 1 LINE 20 22-Jan-20 18-Feb-20 15

2518 POUR SLAB ON GRADE ( DECK LEVEL 1) @ 5 TO 1 LINE 20 22-Jan-20 18-Feb-20 0

PRECAST EXTERIOR FINISHESPRECAST EXTERIOR FINISHES 20 26-Feb-20 24-Mar-20 51

1700 PRECAST PUNCH LIST 20 26-Feb-20 24-Mar-20 51

VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION, STAIRS & STOREFRONTVERTICAL TRANSPORTATION, STAIRS & STOREFRONT 100 29-Oct-19 24-Mar-20 56

STAIR # 1STAIR # 1 75 29-Oct-19 18-Feb-20 76

2520 INSTALL TEMP FIRE RISER @ STAIR # 1 5 29-Oct-19 04-Nov-19 111

1660 INSTALL STOREFRONTS @ STAIR # 1 10 29-Oct-19 11-Nov-19 45

1680 STAIR RAILINGS @ STAIR # 1 20 29-Oct-19 27-Nov-19 126

2070 INSTALL STAIR TRUSSES @ STAIR # 1 10 12-Nov-19 27-Nov-19 45

1670 INSTALL STAIR ROOFING / METAL PANELS @ STAIR # 1 5 28-Nov-19 04-Dec-19 45

2080 INSTALL STAIR LIGHTING @ STAIR # 1 5 28-Nov-19 04-Dec-19 126

2240 PERMANENT POWER AVAILABLE 2 13-Jan-20 14-Jan-20 20

1780 INSTALL ELEVATORS # 1 25 15-Jan-20 18-Feb-20 20

2540 MASONRY INFILL @ ELEV # 1 DOOR FRAMES 5 05-Feb-20 11-Feb-20 45

STAIR # 2STAIR # 2 60 30-Dec-19 24-Mar-20 56

2120 INSTALL STOREFRONTS @ STAIR # 2 10 30-Dec-19 14-Jan-20 30
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2710 ALT 2 - PARKING DECK GUIDENCE SYSTEM

1200 LAYOUT & CONTROL

1020 SCO KICK OFF MEETING / NTP

1520 CLOSE PARKING LOTS

2230 PHASE 1 LOGISTIC PLAN

1540 ENABLING UTILITY WORK

1550 EROSION CONTROL INSTALL & APPROVAL

1530 FENCING

1560 CLEARING & GRUBBING / SITE DEMO ( BLDG PAD TO 42.5')

1570 TEST PILE

1580 PILE PRODUCTION

2210 CURE PILES

1590 CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS

2762 PHASE 2 LOGISTIC PLAN

2764 PHASE 3 LOGISTIC PLAN

2766 PHASE 4 LOGISTIC PLAN

2060 MOBILIZE , ERECT & CERTIFY CRANE FOR PRECAST ERECTION

1040 PRECAST ERECTION & STAIRS @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE

1640 BACKFILL FOR POUR SOG AT STAIR #1 / MEP ROOMS / RAMP @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE

1620 SOG ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING ROUGH IN @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE

1650 CONSTRUCT MASONRY MEP ROOMS @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE

1630 INSTALL UPPER DECK DRAINS & PIPING @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE

1820 BUILDING OUT ELECTRICAL ROOM / PULL WIRE

1610 BACKFILL SOG  / FINE GRADE @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE

1690 PRECAST WASHES / CAULKING @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE

1710 POUR SLAB ON GRADE ( DECK LEVEL 1) @ 10 LINE TO 5 LINE

2504 PRECAST ERECTION & STAIRS @ 5 TO 1 LINE

2500 DEMOBLIZE CRANE

2506 BACKFILL FOR POUR SOG AT STAIR #2 @ 5 TO 1 LINE

2514 CONSTRUCT MASONRY ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS

2508 SOG ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING ROUGH IN @ 5 TO 1 LINE

2510 INSTALL UPPER DECK DRAINS & PIPING @ 5 TO 1 LINE

1600 INSTALL CABLE RAILINGS

2516 BACKFILL SOG  / FINE GRADE @ 5 TO 1 LINE

2512 PRECAST WASHES / CAULKING @ 5 TO 1 LINE

2518 POUR SLAB ON GRADE ( DECK LEVEL 1) @ 5 TO 1 LINE

1700 PRECAST PUNCH LIST

2520 INSTALL TEMP FIRE RISER @ STAIR # 1

1660 INSTALL STOREFRONTS @ STAIR # 1

1680 STAIR RAILINGS @ STAIR # 1

2070 INSTALL STAIR TRUSSES @ STAIR # 1

1670 INSTALL STAIR ROOFING / METAL PANELS @ STAIR # 1

2080 INSTALL STAIR LIGHTING @ STAIR # 1

2240 PERMANENT POWER AVAILABLE

1780 INSTALL ELEVATORS # 1

2540 MASONRY INFILL @ ELEV # 1 DOOR FRAMES

2120 INSTALL STOREFRONTS @ STAIR # 2
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TASK ID TASK WORK
DAYS

START
DATE

FINISH DATE Total
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2100 STAIR RAILINGS @ STAIR # 2 20 30-Dec-19 28-Jan-20 91

2130 INSTALL STAIR TRUSSES @ STAIR # 2 10 15-Jan-20 28-Jan-20 30

2140 INSTALL STAIR ROOFING / METAL PANELS @ STAIR # 2 5 29-Jan-20 04-Feb-20 30

2110 INSTALL STAIR LIGHTING @ STAIR # 2 5 29-Jan-20 04-Feb-20 91

1790 INSTALL ELEVATOR # 2 25 19-Feb-20 24-Mar-20 20

2542 MASONRY INFILL @ ELEV # 2 DOOR FRAMES 5 11-Mar-20 17-Mar-20 20

FINAL DECK FINISHESFINAL DECK FINISHES 111 30-Dec-19 04-Jun-20 0

111 30-Dec-19 04-Jun-20 0

1810 INSTALL DECK FIRE PROTECTION 25 30-Dec-19 04-Feb-20 76

1800 INSTALL CONDUIT & LIGHTING & 5TH LVL POLE LIGHTS 50 30-Dec-19 10-Mar-20 10

2760 TRAFFIC COATING OVER MEP ROOOMS 3 08-Jan-20 10-Jan-20 20

1830 SPLIT HVAC UNITS 5 08-Jan-20 14-Jan-20 86

1850 INSTALL CONDUIT &  FIRE ALARM 20 15-Jan-20 11-Feb-20 10

2380 INSTALL SECURITY SYSTEM 20 12-Feb-20 10-Mar-20 10

2550 INSTALL BLUE LIGHT SYSYTEM 20 12-Feb-20 10-Mar-20 40

2570 INSTALL CHAINLINK STORAGE FENCING UNDER RAMP 5 19-Feb-20 25-Feb-20 56

1840 INSTALL DECK ENTRY CONCRETE ISLANDS 20 19-Feb-20 17-Mar-20 0

2580 BUILDOUT TELCOM / SECURITY ROOMS 15 04-Mar-20 24-Mar-20 10

2530 FINAL CLEAN UPPER DECKS & STRIPING 15 11-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 31

2390 INSTALL ISLAND CONTROLLERS 10 18-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 41

1060 UPPER DECK CLEANING & STRIPING 20 18-Mar-20 14-Apr-20 0

2670 INSTALL DOORS & HARDWARE 5 25-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 10

2480 INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & CABINETS 10 25-Mar-20 07-Apr-20 36

1870 FINAL PAINT 15 15-Apr-20 05-May-20 0

2560 BALANCE OF PARKING DECK SIGNAGE & SAFETY BARS 5 06-May-20 12-May-20 1

2400 ELECTRONIC SIGNAGE 6 06-May-20 13-May-20 0

1880 FINAL CLEAN SOG & STRIPING 15 14-May-20 04-Jun-20 0

SITE & UTILITIESSITE & UTILITIES 264 14-May-19 29-May-20 4

WEST LOTWEST LOT 192 03-Jun-19 06-Mar-20 63

1050 NEW DUMPSTER SCREEN FOUNDATION WALLS @ WEST LOT 5 03-Jun-19 07-Jun-19 19

1720 NEW UTILITIES & RELOCATE LIGHTING @ WEST LOT 5 10-Jun-19 14-Jun-19 19

2770 DUMPSTER PAD MASONRY @ WEST LOT 5 10-Jun-19 14-Jun-19 19

1730 CURBS / CONCRETE PAVING AT DUMPSTER PAD @ WEST LOT 5 17-Jun-19 21-Jun-19 19

2260 REMOVALABLE BOLLARDS @ WEST LOT 5 24-Jun-19 28-Jun-19 19

2290 INSTALL DUMPSTER GATE @ WEST LOT 5 24-Jun-19 28-Jun-19 37

2780 STONE / BINDER PAVING @ WEST LOT 3 01-Jul-19 03-Jul-19 19

2270 FINAL PAVING @ WEST LOT 3 19-Feb-20 21-Feb-20 63

2280 STRIPING @ WEST LOT 5 24-Feb-20 28-Feb-20 63

1740 PUNCH & OPEN @ WEST LOT 5 02-Mar-20 06-Mar-20 63

SOUTH UPPER LOT ( REGEIL ROAD)SOUTH UPPER LOT ( REGEIL ROAD) 48 17-May-19 25-Jul-19 19

2790 TAP & EXTEND FIRE HYDRANT FROM REGEIL ROAD 5 17-May-19 23-May-19 24

1750 INSTALL STORM @ SOUTH UPPER LOT 10 24-May-19 07-Jun-19 24

1760 DRIVEWAY CUT @ SOUTH UPPER LOT 3 10-Jun-19 12-Jun-19 24

2310 INSTALL CURBS @ SOUTH UPPER LOT 5 13-Jun-19 19-Jun-19 24

2320 BACKFILL CURBS @ SOUTH UPPER LOT 2 20-Jun-19 21-Jun-19 27

2300 INSTALL LIGHT POLE BASES @ SOUTH UPPER LOT 5 20-Jun-19 26-Jun-19 24

2810 STONE / BINDER PAVING @ SOUTH UPPER LOT 5 05-Jul-19 11-Jul-19 19

2330 SET LIGHT POLES @ SOUTH UPPER LOT 5 12-Jul-19 18-Jul-19 19

2800 REPAIR SIDEWALKS @ REGEIL ROAD 5 12-Jul-19 18-Jul-19 19

2820 INSTALL TEMPORARY LOOP ROAD & TEMP STRIPING FOR PHASE 2 LOGISTICS 5 19-Jul-19 25-Jul-19 19

SOUTH LOWER LOT  NEXT TO DECKSOUTH LOWER LOT  NEXT TO DECK 199 14-May-19 27-Feb-20 56

2362 INSTALL TELCOM DUCTBANK FOR P3 BLDG 4 TO EXISTING HANDHOLD 5 14-May-19 20-May-19 127

2342 INSTALL STORM @ SOUTH LOWER LOT 10 10-Jun-19 21-Jun-19 104

2352 INSTALL DUKE XFMR PAD @ SOUTH LOWER LOT 5 24-Jun-19 28-Jun-19 104

2356 INSTALL CRANE ROADS - LOGISTICS 5 24-Jun-19 28-Jun-19 174

2372 INSTALL TELCOM CONDUIT / ELEC SECONDAY POWER TO MEP ROOMS 5 29-Oct-19 04-Nov-19 20

2344 INSTALL CURBS @ SOUTH LOWER LOT 3 30-Dec-19 03-Jan-20 50
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2100 STAIR RAILINGS @ STAIR # 2

2130 INSTALL STAIR TRUSSES @ STAIR # 2

2140 INSTALL STAIR ROOFING / METAL PANELS @ STAIR # 2

2110 INSTALL STAIR LIGHTING @ STAIR # 2

1790 INSTALL ELEVATOR # 2

2542 MASONRY INFILL @ ELEV # 2 DOOR FRAMES

1810 INSTALL DECK FIRE PROTECTION

1800 INSTALL CONDUIT & LIGHTING & 5TH LVL POLE LIGHTS

2760 TRAFFIC COATING OVER MEP ROOOMS

1830 SPLIT HVAC UNITS

1850 INSTALL CONDUIT &  FIRE ALARM

2380 INSTALL SECURITY SYSTEM

2550 INSTALL BLUE LIGHT SYSYTEM

2570 INSTALL CHAINLINK STORAGE FENCING UNDER RAMP

1840 INSTALL DECK ENTRY CONCRETE ISLANDS

2580 BUILDOUT TELCOM / SECURITY ROOMS

2530 FINAL CLEAN UPPER DECKS & STRIPING

2390 INSTALL ISLAND CONTROLLERS

1060 UPPER DECK CLEANING & STRIPING

2670 INSTALL DOORS & HARDWARE

2480 INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & CABINETS

1870 FINAL PAINT

2560 BALANCE OF PARKING DECK SIGNAGE & SAFETY BARS

2400 ELECTRONIC SIGNAGE

1880 FINAL CLEAN SOG & STRIPING

1050 NEW DUMPSTER SCREEN FOUNDATION WALLS @ WEST LOT

1720 NEW UTILITIES & RELOCATE LIGHTING @ WEST LOT

2770 DUMPSTER PAD MASONRY @ WEST LOT

1730 CURBS / CONCRETE PAVING AT DUMPSTER PAD @ WEST LOT

2260 REMOVALABLE BOLLARDS @ WEST LOT

2290 INSTALL DUMPSTER GATE @ WEST LOT

2780 STONE / BINDER PAVING @ WEST LOT

2270 FINAL PAVING @ WEST LOT

2280 STRIPING @ WEST LOT

1740 PUNCH & OPEN @ WEST LOT

2790 TAP & EXTEND FIRE HYDRANT FROM REGEIL ROAD

1750 INSTALL STORM @ SOUTH UPPER LOT

1760 DRIVEWAY CUT @ SOUTH UPPER LOT

2310 INSTALL CURBS @ SOUTH UPPER LOT

2320 BACKFILL CURBS @ SOUTH UPPER LOT

2300 INSTALL LIGHT POLE BASES @ SOUTH UPPER LOT

2810 STONE / BINDER PAVING @ SOUTH UPPER LOT

2330 SET LIGHT POLES @ SOUTH UPPER LOT

2800 REPAIR SIDEWALKS @ REGEIL ROAD

2820 INSTALL TEMPORARY LOOP ROAD & TEMP STRIPING FOR PHASE 2 LOGISTICS

2362 INSTALL TELCOM DUCTBANK FOR P3 BLDG 4 TO EXISTING HANDHOLD

2342 INSTALL STORM @ SOUTH LOWER LOT

2352 INSTALL DUKE XFMR PAD @ SOUTH LOWER LOT

2356 INSTALL CRANE ROADS - LOGISTICS

2372 INSTALL TELCOM CONDUIT / ELEC SECONDAY POWER TO MEP ROOMS

2344 INSTALL CURBS @ SOUTH LOWER LOT
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TASK ID TASK WORK
DAYS

START
DATE

FINISH DATE Total
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2346 BACKFILL CURBS @ SOUTH LOWER LOT 2 06-Jan-20 07-Jan-20 51

2348 INSTALL LIGHT POLE BASES @ SOUTH LOWER LOT 5 06-Jan-20 10-Jan-20 50

2360 ASPHALT BINDER @ SOUTH LOWER LOT 2 19-Feb-20 20-Feb-20 21

2350 SET LIGHT POLES @ SOUTH LOWER LOT 5 21-Feb-20 27-Feb-20 56

2358 INSTALL SIDEWALKS @ SOUTH LOWER LOT / BELK 5 21-Feb-20 27-Feb-20 21

FINISH SITEWORKFINISH SITEWORK 107 30-Dec-19 29-May-20 4

2840 REGRADING AROUND PARKING DECK 5 30-Dec-19 07-Jan-20 53

2850 TAP EXISTING 3" IRRIGATION AND ROUTE AROUND DECK 5 08-Jan-20 14-Jan-20 53

2370 INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM 5 28-Feb-20 05-Mar-20 21

1770 INSTALL TOPSOIL 10 06-Mar-20 19-Mar-20 21

1860 INSTALL LANDSCAPING 20 20-Mar-20 16-Apr-20 21

2250 FINAL PAVING @ SOUTH LOTS 3 12-May-20 14-May-20 4

2830 FINAL STRIPING & EXTERIOR SIGNAGE @ SOUTH LOTS 5 15-May-20 21-May-20 4

2340 PUNCH & OPEN @ SOUTH LOTS 5 22-May-20 29-May-20 4

FINAL INSPECTIONSFINAL INSPECTIONS 300 24-Jun-19 28-Aug-20 0

300 24-Jun-19 28-Aug-20 0

300 24-Jun-19 28-Aug-20 0

2430 SITE SURVEY 5 24-Jun-19 28-Jun-19 275

2590 NFPA 24 SITE UTILITIES 5 24-Jun-19 28-Jun-19 235

1890 HVAC START UP & CONTROLS 10 15-Jan-20 28-Jan-20 86

2630 TEST & BALANCE @ BLDG 5 29-Jan-20 04-Feb-20 86

2650 MANAFACTUER ROOF INSP 5 05-Feb-20 11-Feb-20 81

2660 SPECICAL INSP LETTER 5 19-Feb-20 25-Feb-20 71

2640 INVERTER TESTING 5 26-Feb-20 03-Mar-20 56

2410 NIGHT LIGHT TEST 5 11-Mar-20 17-Mar-20 56

2620 P3 PROJECT PHONE LINE IN BLDG 4 TERMINATED 5 11-Mar-20 17-Mar-20 26

2600 DATA FIBER TESTING 5 25-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 26

2420 ELEC GROUNDING 5 01-Apr-20 07-Apr-20 41

2610 COMPLETE IT / SECURITY ROOM AND UNCW PUNCH & ACCEPTANCE 10 01-Apr-20 14-Apr-20 26

2450 LETTER TO SCO - FROM ELECTRICAL 5 08-Apr-20 14-Apr-20 41

1030 IT / PHONE LINES ACTIVATED TO FIRE ALARM / BAS / ELEV'S AND SECURITY 0 14-Apr-20 31

1920 NCDOL ELEVATOR INSPECTION 5 15-Apr-20 21-Apr-20 31

2680 UNCW SECURITY DEVICE IP ADDRESS CAMERA'S FUNCTIONAL 5 15-Apr-20 21-Apr-20 26

1930 NCDWQ FINAL INSPECTIONS 5 17-Apr-20 23-Apr-20 39

2460 BACKFLOW CERT'S 5 17-Apr-20 23-Apr-20 89

1900 SCO FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS 5 22-Apr-20 28-Apr-20 36

1910 NFPA 14 / 72 COMPLETE 5 06-May-20 12-May-20 11

2440 LIFE SAFETY LETTER 5 13-May-20 19-May-20 11

1940 PRE-FINAL PUNCHLIST / ISSUE LETTER TO SCO 10 05-Jun-20 18-Jun-20 0

1950 SCO FINAL 5 19-Jun-20 25-Jun-20 0

2470 CANCEL INSURANCES 5 26-Jun-20 02-Jul-20 40

1970 SCO RE- INSPECTION 25 26-Jun-20 31-Jul-20* 0

1960 SCO FINAL PUNCHLIST 20 03-Aug-20 28-Aug-20 0

F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J

2346 BACKFILL CURBS @ SOUTH LOWER LOT

2348 INSTALL LIGHT POLE BASES @ SOUTH LOWER LOT

2360 ASPHALT BINDER @ SOUTH LOWER LOT

2350 SET LIGHT POLES @ SOUTH LOWER LOT

2358 INSTALL SIDEWALKS @ SOUTH LOWER LOT / BELK

2840 REGRADING AROUND PARKING DECK

2850 TAP EXISTING 3" IRRIGATION AND ROUTE AROUND DECK

2370 INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM

1770 INSTALL TOPSOIL

1860 INSTALL LANDSCAPING

2250 FINAL PAVING @ SOUTH LOTS

2830 FINAL STRIPING & EXTERIOR SIGNAGE @ SOUTH LOTS

2340 PUNCH & OPEN @ SOUTH LOTS

2430 SITE SURVEY

2590 NFPA 24 SITE UTILITIES

1890 HVAC START UP & CONTROLS

2630 TEST & BALANCE @ BLDG

2650 MANAFACTUER ROOF INSP

2660 SPECICAL INSP LETTER

2640 INVERTER TESTING

2410 NIGHT LIGHT TEST

2620 P3 PROJECT PHONE LINE IN BLDG 4 TERMINATED

2600 DATA FIBER TESTING

2420 ELEC GROUNDING

2610 COMPLETE IT / SECURITY ROOM AND UNCW PUNCH & ACCEPTANCE

2450 LETTER TO SCO - FROM ELECTRICAL

1030 IT / PHONE LINES ACTIVATED TO FIRE ALARM / BAS / ELEV'S AND SECURITY

1920 NCDOL ELEVATOR INSPECTION

2680 UNCW SECURITY DEVICE IP ADDRESS CAMERA'S FUNCTIONAL

1930 NCDWQ FINAL INSPECTIONS

2460 BACKFLOW CERT'S

1900 SCO FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS

1910 NFPA 14 / 72 COMPLETE

2440 LIFE SAFETY LETTER

1940 PRE-FINAL PUNCHLIST / ISSUE LETTER TO SCO

1950 SCO FINAL

2470 CANCEL INSURANCES

1970 SCO RE- INSPECTION

1960 SCO FINAL PUNCHLIST

VERSION 26-Feb-19 

DATA DATE 26-Feb-19 
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